8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER K1 | ECR-19-001747 02FEB2019 | FJ | VY
VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 19005850 RPT
M ECR-19-009012 08JUN2019 | TB TE
21510221 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL N | ECR-21-006467 20002021 | JWC | OB
2151022-2 N FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151022-1 N TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151022-2 N TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151022-7 N CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
R 1 22804411 [INSERT, SHEAR 1282
- N 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 1 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR DATA N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
CRIMP SIZE TYPE -2l 2|22 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
WIRE |1 40 mm [ 0551 F - -] 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
INSUL |1.78 mm [ 0701 r - N 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 - |REF |REF|REF |RE 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC J AR —
408-35047 R 1 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 ¥ 65 1124
-2l 222 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
Zﬁl R 1 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
R 1 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 28449071 POST. LOCKING 98
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT RECEPTACLE, CRIMP SNAP-IN,MICRO MATE-N-LOCK - | | | 1 1-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 96
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:j:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | W W 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 33
2.90-3.50 mm [.114-.138 IN] 0.89-1.52 mm [.035-.060 [N] St 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 32
) ) R 1 240641 -5 SPACER 181
XEEMQQ%[QN e R 1 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
SPECIFICATION - A 18026 -1 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M3 68
R 1 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIEDZKL -2l 222 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 4 4 4 4 2168083~ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X &.0 SR
194606-1 194606-7 194606-3 28254931 - ? ? ? 2 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 o
[-794606-1 1-794606-7 [-794606-3 - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
R 1 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R 1 1338683~ FEED PAWL 56
i f A 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
m;% rgﬂ Eﬁiw%gm@w EMEEHEEGQE%NG 20222 2168083-8 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
50 MG 0 89170 051 035+7- 007 s 2] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0 Smm? 0 831/-0 03[ 0331/- 001 . | - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
20 AWG 0 79+/-0 05 031+/- 00?] 8 9 - 1 - 1 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
0 35mm? 0 79+/-0 03[ 031+/- 001] 9 0 - | | 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
54 MG 0 69+/-0 05 021+/- 007] 3 9 | R 1 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
R 1 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4
|!!!ﬂ R 1 23056921 PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
R 1 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2l 222 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
LEL R 1 356835 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION, AND T I 240797 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL o5
S TORAGE OF TREAPPLICATOR B 189124-7  |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. - ! W 690438 -1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B THE T | c106095-c OLR,_of T D AP, Rorlo, M4 4 6.0 =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i L L | 1-18026-2 |WASHER, PLAT, RLG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 1 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED N | - (UL DU, LR -
- R 1 2-690463-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, REAR |7
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 202 2 ] 2| 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
DOCUMENT,  10T-35000. R 1-690691-1 [PLATE,REAR SHEAR 15
R 1 2119862-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, REAR |4
N 1 21198061 [INSERT, SHEAR 13
-2l 222 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-2l 222 1-356885-4  [STOP, SHEAR (0
N - ] 1 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1 18030951 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nl 2] 2] 1 4-1333201-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 1 3-240641-7 |SPACER 7
R 1 6904687 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
R 1 1-2119757-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SWARNTNG R 1 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B R T T T :
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NT [ 2121 1 [ 1] 318031255 CRIMPER. WIRE 1
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T o o parT No oo iTw
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R R T S T TENOV20T] — N =
L 7HANG 5 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD TOENOVZ20 11 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T Occan 1 o
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ G LES e A 1| 00779 [@o2 151022 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVN
e | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED.

b IYPE
MECH

ANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

CA

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

Vo POS T T LTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

44.614£0.05

"RU
=

S

©

1©

SHEAR TOOLING SETUP

$
|

]

—

RAM SET-UP

\\\W‘I’REF

~— 1.8 REF

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

TORA"HEN DWN

T6NOV20 T

L 7HANG 5) TE Connectivity
CHf UG TONOV20T1 C ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD TOENOVZ20 11 | NaME ‘
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC + '
L elc i Applicator
<§> E 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

A

00779 (C=2151022

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET

1.2

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. N
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151022-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151022-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151022-7 N CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 2872
- 2119082-8  [CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPLICATOR DATA -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
CRIMP S17F TYPE N - | 1] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F - 2 |2 7-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TNSUL 11778 mm 1. 070 = - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICA 08 LR aueTioNs () " [REF[REF| 994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED [ 51
- 2168083-8  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4| 4 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~ ) 1-1803083-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF [4]
, - 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TERWMIIRNEMSTNR%ELECN%NTTHAWRECEEA%E)CRIIMNPSUSM?IENN)Mé?i%EMTAEE EALNOGCEK B T _—
—— -2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
2.90-3.50 mm [.174-.138 IN] (Z0.89-1.52 mm [.035-.060 IN] Nl - | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINAL ¢!!® 114-13000 - - 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
éEEE%%?Ei??ON ) -] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 96
TERMINALS APPLIEDLSL - | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 33
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 éié:j?i 2Eig§§’<ﬂlMPER 2%
173§jgg6ww wggﬁ?gzé 1733328@33 SRR - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- 4| 4 180261 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M3 68
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 4| 4 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 65
-2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /4 - | | 518m275 L A e -
SI/E @b KEiJ mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING | | EELELES DA o0
SR e B -2 2 2168083-8  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
: - e ~ - - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. omm 0.83+/-0.03L.033+/ 8.4 | R 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
22 AWG 0.79+4/-0.050.03 8.9
T S0 o - 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
T e 0 o | - 2305692-1 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
- - ‘ -] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 238
-2 ]2 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
(1] -] 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
-] 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
N ReCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 189124-7 GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 2/
-] 6904381 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY -] 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEMS 242 ] | _100co7c WALk, TLAL RLO M -
- - 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE b 6905181 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 13
S [T Zshas 3 TrowTInG Shek, ek .
| - 2 | 2| 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1-690691-1 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR (e
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 1 1 ;llzzgél ?EE?ETHOESEEé S lé
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. »
-2 ]2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
-2 ]2 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR |
- 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
- 1803095-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
L1 ] 4-1333201-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
-] 3-240641-7 |SPACER I
- 690468-1 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
- 1-2119757-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-0 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FWARNING NEEEEE 1-2119582-2 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER /N[T 7 [ 7 [ 318031255 CRIMPER, WIRE /
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, “771-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION L
RE:FEZR T(} T%ﬁE I NfswiR{JC:T:I<>N S}ﬁE:EAT F()R P{%C>PEZR E;EATtJP APJD A[>¥JU5517MEZN4TS . T 187 SUB0RcT 10 ERANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN ToNOVZ20 1] [ ‘
R CHLK'ZHANG THENOV20 11 % TE . C‘memy _
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS L' Z%%ANG e ‘Sburg’ B
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TOENOVZ20 11 | NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ o A S AL Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg i : RPPLICATION SPEC ]
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) moss U w S DR S

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

A 00779 [(C=2151022

Customer Accessi

SCALE SHEET OF

ble Production Drawing [

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. N
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

© <@>\1Dm

—= = 1.8 REF

SHEAR TOOLING SETUP

35.58+0.05 REF
I

]

DETATL A

—

RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

T TR B R e R [ ToNOv20T] SR
CHLK THANG 16NOV20 11 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD TOENOVZ20 11 | NAME ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 b i Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @gjﬁtg R
AAAAAA 4- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2151022
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | / OFA e N

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_32
	new_view_39
	new_view_41


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_33
	new_view_40
	new_view_42



